Categories

Divorce

Annulment/Legal Separation
UIFSA - Incoming

UIFSA - Outgoing
Support/Maintenance Actions
Paternity

Paternity Acknowledgment
Administrative Paternity
Action To Modify-Enforce Judgment
Family Unclassified

Grand Total

Certified Year End
Statistics Generated on: 3/3/2025 11:29:55 PM

Total Opened

15,551
584
630

45
2,945
7,247
4,814

1,119
49

194
33,178

Total
Reopened
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Family Disposition

Report Period: 1/1/2024 thru 12/31/2024

Total Disposed

15,646
575
572

36
2,885
7,462
4,612

1124
45

177
33,134

District:All | County: All

Jury Trials Court Trials

1,556
157

175
351
180

29

20
2,474
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Settlement

6,024
147
23

786
1,062
1179

279

38
9,541

Default/
Uncontested
Judgment

3,852
58

86

0

361
3,508
637
121

11

8,644

Dismissed
before Trial

2,443
161
44

2
447
1,361
278
46

36
4,822

Other

1,771
52
415
34
1,116
1,180
2,338
649
25
73
7,653

Median Age at
Dispo.

193
190
2

0
60
128
32
65
4
119



