Family Disposition Report Period: 1/1/2024 thru 12/31/2024 District:All | County: All

Categories	Total Opened	Total Reopened	Total Disposed	Jury Trials	Court Trials	Settlement	Default/ Uncontested Judgment	Dismissed before Trial	Other	Median Age at Dispo.
Divorce	15,551	58	15,646	0	1,556	6,024	3,852	2,443	1,771	193
Annulment/Legal Separation	584	3	575	0	157	147	58	161	52	190
UIFSA - Incoming	630	0	572	0	4	23	86	44	415	2
UIFSA - Outgoing	45	0	36	0	0	0	0	2	34	0
Support/Maintenance Actions	2,945	1	2,885	0	175	786	361	447	1,116	60
Paternity	7,247	1	7,462	0	351	1,062	3,508	1,361	1,180	128
Paternity Acknowledgment	4,814	5	4,612	0	180	1,179	637	278	2,338	32
Administrative Paternity	1,119	0	1,124	0	29	279	121	46	649	65
Action To Modify-Enforce Judgment	49	0	45	0	2	3	11	4	25	4
Family Unclassified	194	0	177	0	20	38	10	36	73	119
Grand Total	33,178	68	33,134	0	2,474	9,541	8,644	4,822	7,653	

Certified Year End Statistics Generated on: 3/3/2025 11:29:55 PM